Opternus GmbH Optische Spleiss- & Messtechnik
Bahnhofstr. 5
D-22941 Bargteheide
Tel. +49(0)4532-20 44-0
Fax +49(0)4532-20 44-25
Büro Süd:
Wäldenbronner Str. 2
D-73732 Esslingen

EXFO NetHawk  Elektroniikkatie 2 FI-90590 Oulu, FINLAND Tel.: +358 (0)403 010 300 Fax: +358 (0)8 564 5203
EXFO Service Assurance  270 Billerica Road Chelmsford, MA  01824  USA Tel.: +1 978 367-5600 Fax: +1 978 367-5700
ORDERING INFORMATION
FTB-7300E-XX-XX-XX-XX
FTB-730-XX-XX-XX
Model
Dual Wavelength
FTB-7300E-023B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
FTB-7300E-034B = SM OTDR module, 1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
Triple Wavelength
FTB-7300E-234B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625 nm (9/125 µm)
FTB-7300E-236B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1490/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
SM Live Port
FTB-7300E-023B-04B = SM and SM live OTDR module, 1310/1550
    and 1625 nm live port
FTB-7300E-023B-08B = SM and SM live OTDR module, 1310/1550
    and 1650 nm live port
FTB-7300E-000-04B = SM OTDR, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
Model
Dual Wavelength
FTB-730-023B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
Triple Wavelength
FTB-730-236B = SM OTDR module, 1310/1490/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
SM Live Port
FTB-730-023B-04B = SM and SM live OTDR module, 1310/1550
    and 1625 nm live port
FTB-730-000-04B = SM live OTDR with 1625 nm live port (9/125 µm)
Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
Software Option
00 =  Without software option
AD =  Macrobend finder
and linear view a
Software Options
00 =  Without software option
AD =  Auto diagnostic (macrobend
detection, pass/fail and fault
finder)
EC =  Event characterization
(bidirectional analysis and
Template mode)
Visual Fault Locator
00 =  Without visual fault
locator
VFL =  With visual fault
locator (universal
2.5 mm connector)
Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
SINGLEMODE (PON FTTX/MDU) FOR FTB-200 COMPACT PLATFORM OR FTB-500 PLATFORM
SINGLEMODE (PON FTTX/MDU) FOR FTB-1 PLATFORM
Example: FTB-7300E-023B-04B-EA-EUI-89-VFL
Example: FTB-730-023B-04B-EA-EUI-89-AD
EI: See note below
EI: See note below
Note
a. This software option is compatible only on FTB-200 platform.